1MILE. ( Turf ) (1.313 ) WILSHIRE S. Grade IIL Purse $100,000 ( plus$1,000 Other Sources) FOR
EIGHTH RACE FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on
. or hefore Friday, March 21, 25, closed with 13 or hy Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of
s anta Anita entry. $79 to enter and an additional $750to start with $100,000 guarante ed of which $60,000to the winner,
$20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6000 to fourth and $2000 to fifth. 124 Ibs. Non-Winners of a Graded
MARCH 29, 2025 Stake at One Mile or Over allowed 2 Ibs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over allowed 4
Ibs. Atrophy will be presented to the winning owner. (Rail at 10feet).
Value of Race: $101,000 Winner $60,000; second $20,000; third $12,000; fourth $6,000; fifth $2,000; sixth $500; seventh $500. Mutuel Pool
$254,77000 Exacta Pool $102,312.00 Trifecta Pool $70,723.00 Superfecta Pool $53,505.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St % 1% 34 Str Fin  Jockey Odds $1
TMar25 3 SA2 Tirupati 41201 2 11 10 11 12 11 Rispoli U 1.00
8Mar25 8 SAS AlphaBella hb1243 3 31331 31 21 2% HernandezJJ 2.10
15Mar25 8SAS6 Big Hug b5127 5 7 7 06hdg4l 31 AyusoA 47.10
22Feb25 10SA7  Sophisticate 41206 7 51 51351 51 411 Berrios Hector 9.90
TMar25 3SA4 Uncorked-Aus 6 1245 4 61 6% 4hd 45 541 FresuA 2.80
15Nov24 8Dmré  Tahini 41202 1 23 24 21 3hd 66 Kimura K 24.60
31Aug24 4Dmr4  DesertRhapsody 41204 6 4% #1357 7 T FreyK 30.50

OFF AT4:46 StartGood. Won driving. Course firm.
TIME :231, :464, 1:104, 1:22, 1:343 ( :23.24, :46.99, 1:10.95, 1:22.12, 1:34.61)

_ 1-TIRUPATI 400 240 2.10
$2 Mutuel Prices: 3-ALPHA BELLA 320 260
7-BIG HUG 6.00

$1 EXACTA 1-3 PAID $4.50 $1 TRIFECTA 1-3-7 PAID

$63.40 10CENT SUPERFECTA 1-3-7-6 PAID $19.10
B. f, (Apr), byMitole - Nora’s Joy, hy StreetSense. Trainer Thomas Jonathan. Bred hySpendthrift Farm LLC (Ky).

TIRUPATIacceleratedtothe frontandset the pace onthe inside, met the bidfrom TAHINI at the five-sixteenths pole, turned
that rival away with a quarter mile remaining, led clear into the final furlong and held safely under right handed encourage ment.
ALPHABELLA stalkedthe speed from inside, coaxedalongthe rail on the far turn,asked right handedat the top of the lane, closed
thegap on the winner late but had to settle for second best. BIG HUG trailed alongthe inside around the first turn, continued at
the back in the middle stages,ran into mild traffic behind SOPHISTICATE into the far turn, had onerival beatturning for home,
angledoutat the top of the stretch,showedlateeffort and got upfor theshow honors. SOPHISTICATE trackedin hand next tothe
rail, tipped outandbumped UNCORKED (AUS) at the five-sixteenths pole, chasedbetweenfoes at the eighth pole and got edged
forthird. UNCORKED (AUS) sat off the pacein the two path, got bumped on both sides at the five-sixteenths pole, spunthree
wideinto the lane and needed tofind more in deep stretch. TAHINI was closest in pursuit early in the two path, putinamild bid
at the five-sixteenths pole, turned away by the winner at the quarter pole, chasedwithinrange to upper stretch, thenweakened in
the furlong grounds. DESERTRHAPSODY racedinrange inthe two patharound the clubhouse turn,got bumpedthree deep at the

five-sixteenths pole, fell back to last andtired down the lane.
Owners- 1, Augustin Stables; 2, Don Alberto Stable; 3, Hedge Richard W and Neyka LoriLynn;4 0'Connor John M;5 The Elkstone

Group LLC (Stuart Grant); 6, KretzRacing LLC; 7, Roadr unner Racing Evenson Barbaraand Lambert Jeffrey
Trainers- 1, Thomas Jonathan; 2, Sadler John W; 3, Brinkerhof f Val; 4, Shirreffs John; 5, D'Amato Philip; 6, Papaprodromou George; 7,
0'Neill Doug

$2Daily Double (1-1) Paid $99.60 ; Daily Double Pool $24,777 .
$1Pick Three (3-1-1) Paid $75.50; Pick Three Pool $34,045.
$1Pick Five (CST2CSTPICK5(1-7-2/3/6-9-1)) 5
Correct Paid $1,037.80 ; Pick Five Pool $214,414.



